

Request for information under the Freedom of Information Act – 2021.996
Released – 15 November 2021

Thank you for your email received 7 November 2021 requesting information regarding health visiting services.

Please find detailed below a summary of your request, together with our response.

Summary of your original request:

Regarding your health visiting teams for Kent County Council on the 1st of February 2016, 2017, 2018 AND 2019:

- 1. How many FTE health visitors were employed in your health visiting teams? (Both with and without caseload). Please provide this information broken down by NHS pay band.***
- 2. How many FTE clinical staff (who are NOT coded as health visitors) were employed in your health visiting teams? (Both with and without caseload). Please provide this information broken down by NHS pay band.***

Please see information detailed below. Please note that the data provided is based on actuals in post.

Chairman John Goulston Chief Executive Paul Bentley

Trust HQ The Oast, Unit D, Hermitage Court, Hermitage Lane, Barming, near Maidstone, Kent ME16 9NT

Q1, Q2.			Number of FTE health visitors in health visiting teams (both with and without caseload)			Number of FTE other clinical staff (NOT coded as health visitors) in health visiting teams (both with and without caseload)						
local authority	date	provider	band 6	band 7	band 8	band 2	band 3	band 4	band 5	band 6	band 7	band 8
Kent County Council	01/02/2016	KCHFT	193.15	89.28	8.13			64.30	28.60	2.00		
Kent County Council	01/02/2017	KCHFT	181.3	72.25	7.20			73.03	2.00			0.80
Kent County Council	01/02/2018	KCHFT	185.39	42.33	8.80			77.33				
Kent County Council	01/02/2019	KCHFT	164.1	33.13	9.00			68.20	25.20		0.60	

Please note that the data provided is based on actuals in post.